FILED OFFICE OF THE CIRCUIT CLERK

AUG 2 3 2019

FILED

AUG 23 2019

ALISA BLACK CLERK BY_____D.C.

FULTON COUNTY ARKANSAS

RESOLUTION NO. 2019- 14

A RESOLUTION TO ANNUALLY CERTIFY THE CITY OF CHEROKEE VILLAGE PROPERTY TAX

Whereas, it is annually required to certify the city millage rate; and

Whereas, ACA 26-73-202 requires notification be made to the county clerk the rate of taxation prior to the November meeting of the Quorum Court; thus

Now therefore it be resolved by the City Council of Cherokee Village with the concurrence of the Mayor

- The annual property tax to be levied for the City of Cherokee Village will be a rate of 5 mills.
- Upon adoption of this resolution, the City Clerk/Treasurer will notify the County Clerk of Fulton and Sharp County respectively of this certification

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CHEROKEE VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL

Date: 8/20/2019

proved: Puppell Stoken Ir M

Attest: Deborah Weichinger, City Clerk

FILED OFFICE OF THE CIRCUIT CLERK

AUG 2 3 2019

FULTON COUNTY ARKANSAS

CERTIFICATION OF TAX RATES

TO THE COUNTY CLERK OF FULTON COUNTY, AR.:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the rates of taxation for the city of CHEROKEE VILLAGE for the year 2019 to be collected in the year 2020 is as follows:

REAL & PERSONAL PROPERTY MILLAGE <u>5</u> MILLS WILL REMAIN THE SAME MILLAGE FOR THE YEAR 2020 AS IT WAS FOR 2019.

MAYOR, CITY OF CHEROKEE VILLAGE

DATED August 20, 2019

CERTIFICATION OF TAX RATES

TO THE COUNTY CLERK OF SHARP COUNTY, AR.:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the rates of taxation for the city of CHEROKEE VILLAGE for the year 2019 to be collected in the year 2020 is as follows:

REAL & PERSONAL PROPERTY MILLAGE <u>5</u> MILLS WILL REMAIN THE SAME MILLAGE FOR THE YEAR 2020 AS IT WAS FOR 2019.

MAYOR, CITY OF CHEROKEE VILLAGE

Rusself Steller.

DATED August 20, 2019